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DR. RAJAT KUMAR CHAKRA-
BARTI: They are not becoming refugees on their own. I is because of the partition. May I know from the hon, Minister why the refugees from ‘West Pakistan were settled comior-
tably by giving them lands and what has been done for the refugees coming from East Pakistan uptil now? May I know whether, after the Janata Government assumed office, the hon.
Minister has gone to any of the refugee campg even for a single day to see what is happening there or what is going on there and what type of lands have been allotted o these people? We are receiving thousands of memoranda from Dandakaranya and other places saying that they have been settled on rough hills where the lands cannot be tilled. (Interruptions) May I ask the hon. Minister whether instead of depending on the report which his officers are submitting to him, he will agree to go and visit these places along with some Members of Parliament? Will the hon. Minister agree to visit Dandakaranya, Mana and other places where these refugees have been settled along with some Members of Parliament and not entirely depend on the reports which are being submitted by his officers? Has he ever visited any camps to see that these people are living like pigs?
SHRI KALYAN ROY: He can go to Damascus and other places but he doeg not get time to go there.

SHRI SIKANDAR BAKHT: This question does not flow from the main question.

SHRI U.
GOWDA:
from it.

K. LAKSHMANA
The question does tlow
But he has no answer.
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*64. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE

be pleased to state:

(a) the age limits prescribed fow
(i) women for admission to the Government run teachers’® training institutions; and (ii) lady teachers for entry into Government service;

(b) whether there is any proposat under Government’s consideration te raise the age limit for entry into Gorernment service for the lady teachers;
and "

(c) if so, what are the details there-
0f?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(SMT. RENUKA DEVI BARA-KATAKI): (a) to (¢) As the Honourable Member would be aware Education is primarily a State subject and the rules for admission to teachers training institutions and their entry into Government Service vary from State to State and are modfied from time to time and therefore the time and labour that would be spent on collecting the information asked for would not be commensurate with the advantage.]
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There is no discrimination between boy studentg and girl students with regard to the age 1limit. That ie the position. If the hon. Member wants that something ought to be done with regard to the girls, I cannot give any assurance at the present moment but I may consider this matter.
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SHRI KHURSHED ALAM
KHAN: Sir, may I know from the hon. Minister whether he would consider giving exemption to the ladies from the age limit in admission or in service because it is a known fact that to ask a question about the age from a lady is rather impertinent?

DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER: I will keep that suggestion in view, Sir.

SHRI A. R. ANTULAY: Sir, I would like to put a question to the hon, Minister. I am only concerned with that part of the answer when he said that we know that this has been irtroduced in the Concurrent List as a result of the 42nd Amendment and that he does not accept that as a «Constitutional provision.

"12 NoowN

1 am only asking the question whethere he does or does not accept that as a part of the Constitution and if he does whether he thinks he ig bound by it or not? That is my only question.

DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER: Sir, the position is very clear.
So long as it is a part of the Constitution, we are bound by it. But whether we act upon it or not, that is entirely within our discretion and we are not exercising our discretion sn far as matters connected with the Forty-Second Amendment are concerned.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next question, please.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questiong 32

SHRI A. R. ANTULAY: Sir, this is a point . . .
(Interruption)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: We are not discussing that matter at present.
You can raise a separate discussion.
Next question, Mr, Lakshmanan,

Inter-State Movement of Paddy

*65. SHRI G. LAKSHMANAN:}

SHRI BAPURAOJI MAROD- -
TRAOJI DESHMUKH:

SHRI SANAT KUMAR
RAHA:

SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHAN-
KAR ADIVAREKAR:

SHRIMATI AMARJIT KAUR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have recently withdrawn all the zonal restrictions on the movement of paddy:

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor;
(¢) what are the names of the

States which have represented to the Central Government against the decision;

(d) what are the main points contained in their representations;

(e) what steps Government propose to take to assist those States in solving their difficulties in this regard;

(f) whether the State Governments were consulted before taking a decision in the matter; and

(g) whether
to reconsider
matter?

Governmen{ propose
their decision in the

iThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri G.
Lakshmanan.
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